DR BHUPEN HAZARIKA CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN PERFORMING ARTS:

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

DU/CPA/08/DURAT/38/1077

04/02/2017.

for any support regarding deposit of their fees. It may be noted that except Online payment, no other
mode of transaction is permissible.

NOTICE

Date: - 30.01.2017

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission to M.Phil. Programme in Dr.
Bhupen Hazarika Centre for Studies in Performing Arts. They are asked to get themselves admitted on

The selected candidates shall have to deposit their Admission and Course Fees of Rs. 6,000/-
(Rupees Six Thousand only) through Online Payment mode by using their Debit Card/Credit Card/ Net
banking. The Candidates are advised to contact at 9706367790 or send a mail to techsupport@dibru.ac.in

The Selected candidates who are in service they will have to produce the NO OBJECTION

CERTIFICATE from their concerned authority at the time of Admission.

Merit (DURAT):

SI No.

agrwbdE

Name of the Candidate

Tapashi Hajowary
Pinak Nandi

Jinti Das
Chintamoni Molia
Ninajyoti Changmai

Roll No

PFA-029
PFA-016
PFA-023
PFA-030
PFA-005

(Sattriya Dance)
(Vocal Music)
(Vocal Music)
(Sattriya Dance)
(Theatre Art)

Sd/-
(Dr. Pranjit Bora)
Chairperson
D.B.H.C. Studies in Performing Arts
Dibrugarh University
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