

## <u>DR BHUPEN HAZARIKA CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN PERFORMING ARTS:</u> DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

DU/CPA/08/DURAT/38/1077

## **NOTICE**

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission to M.Phil. Programme in Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Centre for Studies in Performing Arts. They are asked to get themselves admitted on 04/02/2017.

The selected candidates shall have to deposit their Admission and Course Fees of Rs. 6,000/-(Rupees Six Thousand only) through Online Payment mode by using their Debit Card/Credit Card/ Net banking. The Candidates are advised to contact at **9706367790** or send a mail to techsupport@dibru.ac.in for any support regarding deposit of their fees. It may be noted that except Online payment, no other mode of transaction is permissible.

The Selected candidates who are in service they will have to produce the NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE from their concerned authority at the time of Admission.

## **Merit (DURAT):**

Sl No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No	
1.	Tapashi Hajowary	PFA- 029	(Sattriya Dance)
2.	Pinak Nandi	PFA-016	(Vocal Music)
3.	Jinti Das	PFA-023	(Vocal Music)
4.	Chintamoni Molia	PFA-030	(Sattriya Dance)
5.	Ninaiyoti Changmai	PFA-005	(Theatre Art)

Sd/(Dr. Pranjit Bora)
Chairperson
D.B.H.C. Studies in Performing Arts
Dibrugarh University

Date: - 30.01.2017